REPRIMAND

Donna West Cettificate No. 2011003560
220 Taylor Park Drive Case No. 11020
Lincoln, NE 68510

Donna West, a Nebraska school certificate holdet, you are hereby reprimanded for violating the
standards of professional conduct and ethics. It has been reported that on March 30, 2011, you
signed in as an absent eighth grade student and completed the NeSA-Science exam field test which
was submitted to the Nebraska Department of Education for that student. Your conduct is a
violation of Title 92, Nebraska Administrative Code, Chapter 27, Section 004.02H (effective date:
November 12, 2003) which states, “the educator: Shall not engage in conduct involving
dishonesty, fraud, deceit, or mistepresentation in the performance of professional duties”;
Section 004.03B (same effective date) which states, “the educator: Shall not deliberately
suppress or distort subject matter for which the educator is responsible”; and Section 004.03D
(same effective date) which states, “the educator: Shall conduct professional educational
activities in accordance with sound educational practices that are in the best interest of the
student”.

Any further unprofessional or unethical conduct may result in the suspension or revocation of your

Nebraska school certificate.

Dated this 1* day of March 2012.

¢n-
ogcr D. Breed
Commissioner of Education

This reprimand is public and is subject to publication. A copy of this reprimand will be maintained
by the Department of Education. Additionally, a notation will appear on your official certificate
tecord that you received a teprimand on this date.



